GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1433
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2012

IMPORT OF RAW MATERIAL
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has drawn any policy for acquiring raw material from abroad for the micro, small and medium enterprise
to meet the future demand;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the likely benefits to be accrued from the said policy?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRIVIRBHADRA SINGH)

(a): At present, there is no policy in Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises to acquire raw material from abroad for Micro,
Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME).

(b): Does not arise.
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